
 
 

Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 617 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

 
 

BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 
 

Please see the Floor Plan Attachments for the Security Cameras for ITB NKU-14-2022: 
 

1. CH 1st Floor 
2. CH 2nd and 3rd Floor 
3. CH Basement 
4. CW Lobby 
5. CW Wings 
6. KY Hall Lobby 
7. KY Hall Wings 
8. KY Laundry Room 
9. Norse Hall 
10. NT 1st Floor 
11. NT 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th and 6th floor 
12. US 1st FL South and East Wings 
13. US 1st Floor West Wing 
14. US 2nd FL West Wing 
15. US 2nd Floor South and East Wings 
16. US 3rd FL South and East Wings 
17. US 3rd   Floor West Wing  
18. US 4th FL West Wing 
19. US Basement 
 
 

 
Holly Vasquez 01/12/2022 End of Addendum 

 
 

ADDENDUM NO:   1  
IFB/RFP No: ITB NKU-14-2022 

Project /Commodity:  Residence Hall Security 
Camera Installation   

Date: 01/12/2022 

Due Date: 01/31/2022 @ 2PM ET 
 


